
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024368-2021 

Tender

CLCH - Bid Writing Services

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024368

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e69f  

Published 30 September 2021, 8:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

5-7 Parsons Green

London

SW6 4UL

Contact

Mr Edward Dobson

Email

Edward.Dobson@capita.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024368-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024368-2021
mailto:Edward.Dobson@capita.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.clch.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.clch.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

http://www.clch.nhs.uk
http://www.clch.nhs.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About
https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About


Page 3 to 6

CLCH - Bid Writing Services

Reference number

DN573392

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust (CLCH) intends to set up a framework for
bid writing services. This is with a view to creating a pool of up to five suppliers who the Trust
can approach to carry out bid writing services.

CLCH is highly proactive in bidding for new services in the community in London and its
surrounding areas. The trust has seen substantial growth in the last few years, and looks to
continue this with bid writing support.

Please see the specification for more details.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust (CLCH) intends to set up a framework for
bid writing services. This is with a view to creating a pool of up to five suppliers who the Trust
can approach to carry out bid writing services.



Page 4 to 6

CLCH is highly proactive in bidding for new services in the community in London and its
surrounding areas. The trust has seen substantial growth in the last few years, and looks to
continue this with bid writing support.

Please see the specification for more details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

One optional extensions of 12 months each. The maximum of the extension periods is 12
months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 5 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

Not Applicable

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 November 2021

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders



Page 6 to 6

Date

1 November 2021

Local time

10:05am

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

London

Email

edward.dobson@capita.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edward.dobson@capita.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T07:54:26+0100
	TCPDF




